Engineering Enterprises, Inc.

BASE BID TABULATION

WELL NO. 9 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS

ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL

BID TABULATION
BIDSREC'D  4/11/2023

NEWCASTLE ELECTRIC, INC.
1505 Industrial Drive
Itasca, IL 60143

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
52 Wheeler Road
Sugar Grove, IL 60554

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNIT QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT
PRICE

AMOUNT

FURNISH AND INSTALL TRANSFORMER PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING UNDERGROUND BURIED SERVICE TO TRANSFORMER
EXTENDING SIX FEET (6 FT.) PAST EDGE OF TRANSFORMER PAD (SEE RELATED BID
ITEM 2), AND COORDINATE WITH UTILITY ON INSTALLATION OF TRANSFORMER BY
UTILITY

LS 1

36,000.00

36,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

FURNISH AND INSTALL UNDERGROUND DUCT FROM UTILITY POLE TO SIX FEET (6 FT.)
OUTSIDE EDGE OF NEW TRANSFORMER PAD INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND
RESTORATION

LS 1

25,000.00

25,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTERIOR MEDIUM VOLTAGE LOAD INTERRUPTER
SWITCHGEAR, INCLUDING BASE PAD AND ALL APPURTENANCES COMPLETE IN PLACE
AND IN OPERATING CONDITION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

LS 1

150,000.00

150,000.00

220,000.00

220,000.00

FURNISH AND INSTALL MOTOR STARTING SWITCHGEAR IN WELL HOUSE COMPLETE
IN PLACE AND IN OPERATING CONDITION, INCLUDING HOUSEKEEPING PAD AND ALL
CONDUIT AND FEEDS, AND HIGH RESISTANT GROUNDING (HRG) SYSTEM COMPLETE
IN PLACE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

LS 1

200,000.00

200,000.00

310,000.00

310,000.00

INSTALL TERMINAL JUNCTION BOX (TJB) ADJACENT TO WELL HEAD. IT SHALL
INCLUDE CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS FROM THE MOTOR STARTING SWITCHGEAR.
CONDUCTORS FURNISHED WITH THE SUBMERSIBLE WELL PUMP SHALL ALSO BE
TERMINATED AT THIS TJB.

LS 1

17,000.00

17,000.00

48,000.00

48,000.00

COMPLETE ELECTRICAL STUDIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16011 OF THE
SPECIFICATIONS

LS 1

25,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

COMPLETE STARTUP AND TESTING OF ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

LS 1

82,000.00

82,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

SITE RESTORATION

LS 1

5,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

TOTAL FOR ALL BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8 AND TOTAL BASE BID FOR WATER WELL
NO. 9 REHABILITATION

540,000.00

625,000.00

% BELOW/ABOVE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES, INC.
52 WHEELER ROAD, SUGAR GROVE, ILLINOIS

-13.6%




